RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County Election Date: 11/6/2018
Election Name: ALA_20181106_E Run Date: 12/5/2018
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - Load Type: Complete

Berkeley (RCV)

Run Id: 314 - Pass O Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

RASHI KESARWANI 3500 44.46%

IGOR A. TREGUB 2811 35.71%

MARGO SCHUELER 1216 15.45%

MARY BEHM-STEINBERG 345 4.38%

Write-In 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 7872

Exhausted by Over Votes 26

Under Votes 568

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 8466



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County
Election Name: ALA_20181106_E
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 -

Berkeley (RCV)

Election Date:
Run Date:

Load Type:

Run Id: 314 - Pass 1

Pass Number: 1

Initial State

Candidate

RASHI KESARWANI
IGOR A. TREGUB
MARGO SCHUELER
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG
Write-In

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 1

Votes
3500
2811
1216
345

7872

26
568

8466

% Vote
44.46%
35.71%
15.45%
4.38%
0.00%

Candidate
Write-In

Votes



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

RASHI KESARWANI 3500 44.46%

IGOR A. TREGUB 2811 35.71%

MARGO SCHUELER 1216 15.45%

MARY BEHM-STEINBERG 345 4.38%

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 7872

Exhausted by Over Votes 26

Under Votes 568

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 8466



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County
Election Name: ALA_20181106_E
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 -

Berkeley (RCV)

Election Date:
Run Date:

Load Type:

11/6/2018
12/5/2018

Complete

Run Id: 314 - Pass 2

Initial State

Pass Number: 2

Candidate

RASHI KESARWANI
IGOR A. TREGUB
MARGO SCHUELER
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Eliminated Candidates - Pass

Votes
3500
2811
1216
345

7872

568

8466

% Vote
44.46%
35.71%
15.45%
4.38%
0.00%

‘

Candidate
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG

Votes
345

Vote Changes - Pass 2
From To
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG Exhausted Ballots
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG IGOR A. TREGUB
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG MARGO SCHUELER
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG RASHI KESARWANI
Total

Exhausted

74

Transferred
0

95

131

45

271



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

RASHI KESARWANI 3545 45.46%

IGOR A. TREGUB 2906 37.27%

MARGO SCHUELER 1347 17.27%

MARY BEHM-STEINBERG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 7798

Exhausted by Over Votes 26

Under Votes 568

Exhausted Ballots 74

Total Ballots 8466



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County Election Date: 11/6/2018

Election Name: ALA_20181106_E Run Date: 12/5/2018

Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - Load Type: Complete
Berkeley (RCV)

Run Id: 314 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
RASHI KESARWANI 3545 45.46%
IGOR A. TREGUB 2906 37.27%
MARGO SCHUELER 1347 17.27%
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%

Continuing Ballots 7798
Exhausted by Over Votes 26
Under Votes 568
Exhausted Ballots 74

Total Ballots 8466

Eliminated Candidates - Pass

‘

Candidate Votes
MARGO SCHUELER 1347

From To Exhausted Transferred
MARGO SCHUELER Exhausted Ballots 237 0

MARGO SCHUELER Over Votes 2 0

MARGO SCHUELER IGOR A. TREGUB 0 533
MARGO SCHUELER RASHI KESARWANI 0 575

Total 239 1108



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

RASHI KESARWANI * WINNER ** 4120 54.50%

IGOR A. TREGUB 3439 45.50%

MARGO SCHUELER Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

MARY BEHM-STEINBERG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 7559

Exhausted by Over Votes 28

Under Votes 568

Exhausted Ballots 311

Total Ballots 8466
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