Customer Name: Alameda County Election Date: 11/6/2018

Election Name: ALA_20181106_E Run Date: 12/5/2018

Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - Load Type: Complete

Berkeley (RCV)

Run Id: 314 - Pass 0 Pass Number: 0

Final State			
Candidate		Votes	% Vote
RASHI KESARWANI		3500	44.46%
IGOR A. TREGUB		2811	35.71%
MARGO SCHUELER		1216	15.45%
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG		345	4.38%
Write-In		0	0.00%
	Continuing Ballots	7872	
Exhausted by Over Votes		26	
Under Votes		568	
Exhausted Ballots		0	
	Total Ballots	8466	

Customer Name: Alameda County Election Date: 11/6/2018

Election Name: ALA_20181106_E Run Date: 12/5/2018

Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - Load Type: Complete

Berkeley (RCV)

Run Id: 314 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1

nitial State			
Candidate		Votes	% Vote
RASHI KESARWANI		3500	44.46%
IGOR A. TREGUB		2811	35.71%
MARGO SCHUELER		1216	15.45%
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG		345	4.38%
Write-In		0	0.00%
	Continuing Ballots	7872	
Exhausted by Over Votes		26	
Under Votes		568	
Exhausted Ballots		0	
	Total Ballots	8466	
Eliminated Candidates - Pass 1			
Candidate		Votes	
Write-In		0	

inal State			
Candidate		Votes	% Vote
RASHI KESARWANI		3500	44.46%
IGOR A. TREGUB		2811	35.71%
MARGO SCHUELER		1216	15.45%
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG		345	4.38%
Write-In	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
	Continuing Ballots	7872	
Exhausted by Over Votes		26	
Under Votes		568	
Exhausted Ballots		0	
	Total Ballots	8466	

Customer Name: Alameda County Election Date: 11/6/2018 ALA_20181106_E **Election Name:** Run Date: 12/5/2018 Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - Berkeley (RCV) Load Type: Contest: Complete

Run Id: 314 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2

Initial State				
Candidate			Votes	% Vote
RASHI KESARWANI			3500	44.46%
IGOR A. TREGUB			2811	35.71%
MARGO SCHUELER			1216	15.45%
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG			345	4.38%
Write-In		Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
		Continuing Ballots	7872	
Exhausted by Over Votes			26	
Under Votes			568	
Exhausted Ballots			0	
		Total Ballots	8466	
Eliminated Candidates - Pass	2			
Candidate			Votes	
MADY DELINA OTENIDEDO			0.45	

Candidate	Votes
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG	345

Vote Changes - Pass 2			
From	То	Exhausted	Transferred
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG	Exhausted Ballots	74	0
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG	IGOR A. TREGUB	0	95
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG	MARGO SCHUELER	0	131
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG	RASHI KESARWANI	0	45
	Total	74	271

Final State			
Candidate		Votes	% Vote
RASHI KESARWANI		3545	45.46%
IGOR A. TREGUB		2906	37.27%
MARGO SCHUELER		1347	17.27%
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG	Eliminated in pass 2.	0	0.00%
Write-In	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
	Continuing Ballots	7798	
Exhausted by Over Votes		26	
Under Votes		568	
Exhausted Ballots		74	
	Total Ballots	8466	

Customer Name: Alameda County Election Date: 11/6/2018

Election Name: ALA_20181106_E Run Date: 12/5/2018

Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - Load Type: Complete

Berkeley (RCV)

Run Id: 314 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3

Initial State			
Candidate		Votes	% Vote
RASHI KESARWANI		3545	45.46%
IGOR A. TREGUB		2906	37.27%
MARGO SCHUELER		1347	17.27%
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG	Eliminated in pass 2.	0	0.00%
Write-In	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
	Continuing Ballots	7798	
Exhausted by Over Votes		26	
Under Votes		568	
Exhausted Ballots		74	
	Total Ballots	8466	
Eliminated Candidates - Pass	3		
Candidate		Votes	
MARGO SCHUELER		1347	

Vote Changes - Pass 3			
From	То	Exhausted	Transferred
MARGO SCHUELER	Exhausted Ballots	237	0
MARGO SCHUELER	Over Votes	2	0
MARGO SCHUELER	IGOR A. TREGUB	0	533
MARGO SCHUELER	RASHI KESARWANI	0	575
	Total	239	1108

nal State			
Candidate		Votes	% Vote
RASHI KESARWANI	** WINNER **	4120	54.50%
IGOR A. TREGUB		3439	45.50%
MARGO SCHUELER	Eliminated in pass 3.	0	0.00%
MARY BEHM-STEINBERG	Eliminated in pass 2.	0	0.00%
Write-In	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
	Continuing Ballots	7559	
Exhausted by Over Votes		28	
Under Votes		568	
Exhausted Ballots		311	
	Total Ballots	8466	